
Timetable

548 Athlone - Loughrea
	

ATHLONE - LOUGHREA
Stop Name Stop Location Stop Number Monday to Sunday/Public Holidays

Athlone Station Opposite Bus Station 455691 08:20 13:10 17:30 22:10

Northgate Street Opposite Credit Union 455701 08:22 13:12 17:32 22:12

Luan Gallery Elliot Road 456061 08:24 13:14 17:34 22:14

Iona Park Galway Road Bus Stop 456071 08:26 13:16 17:36 22:16

Annesfield Woods Galway Road Bus Stop 455721 08:27 13:17 17:37 22:17

Bellough Galway Road Bus Stop 455731 08:28 13:18 17:38 22:18

Orwell Grove Galway Road Bus Stop 554781 08:29 13:19 17:39 22:19

Summerhill Coláiste Chiaráin 14265 08:33 13:23 17:43 22:23

Kielty Service Station 14266 08:36 13:26 17:46 22:26

Cornafulla National School 14267 08:38 13:28 17:48 22:28

Clonark Connaughtons 14261 08:40 13:30 17:50 22:30

Thomastown 
Demesne

Bus Stop (Opposite L7626 
Junction) 532161 08:42 13:32 17:52 22:32

Ballydangan Opposite Pub (Millars) 14269 08:45 13:35 17:55 22:35

Glentaun Bus Stop  
(Opposite bus shelter) 532171 08:50 13:40 18:00 22:40

Creagh Creagh Church 14270 08:52 13:42 18:02 22:42

Ballinasloe Dunlo Street 555421 09:05 13:55 18:15 22:55

Ballinasloe Station Rail Station Car Park 10616 09:10 14:00 18:20 23:00

Kilconnell Church 13469 09:24 14:14 18:34 23:14

Cappataggle Pub (Dooley's Bar) 14271 09:32 14:22 18:42 23:22

New Inn Opposite National School 14272 09:40 14:30 18:50 23:30

Ballyfa Pub (Gallaghers) 14273 09:43 14:33 18:53 23:33

Bullaun Pub (Harbour Bar) 14274 09:50 14:40 19:00 23:40

Cosmona Cosmona Estate 14275 09:57 14:47 19:07 23:47

Loughrea Main Street 150741 10:01 14:51 19:11 23:51

Day: Monday to Sunday/Public Holidays

A

B

548
Loughrea to Athlone 
via Ballinasloe

Route

Galway



Timetable

548 Loughrea - Athlone
	

LOUGHREA - ATHLONE
Stop Name Stop Location Stop Number Monday to Sunday/Public Holidays

Loughrea Retailer (Beatty's Jewellers) 555411 06:40 10:55 15:50 20:15

Cosmona Cosmona Estate 14254 06:44 10:59 15:54 20:19

Bullaun Grave Yard 14255 06:51 11:06 16:01 20:26

Ballyfa Opposite Pub (Gallaghers) 14256 06:57 11:12 16:07 20:32

New Inn Community Centre 14257 07:01 11:16 16:11 20:36

Cappataggle Opposite Pub (Dooley's Bar) 14258 07:09 11:24 16:19 20:44

Kilconnell Health Centre 13471 07:17 11:32 16:27 20:52

Ballinasloe Station Rail Station Car Park 10616 07:31 11:46 16:41 21:06

Ballinasloe Dunlo Street 150701 07:36 11:51 16:46 21:11

Creagh Cemetary 14259 07:41 11:56 16:51 21:16

Glentaun Bus shelter 150691 07:43 11:58 16:53 21:18

Ballydangan Outside Pub (Millars) 14260 07:49 12:04 16:59 21:24

Thomastown Demesne Outside Service Station 
(Naughtons) 150681 07:52 12:07 17:02 21:27

Clonark Connaughtons 14261 07:54 12:09 17:04 21:29

Cornafulla Opposite National School 14262 07:55 12:10 17:05 21:30

Kielty Opposite Service Station 14263 07:58 12:13 17:08 21:33

Summerhill Coláiste Chiaráin 14264 08:00 12:15 17:10 21:35

Orwell Grove Galway Road Bus Stop 500131 08:05 12:20 17:15 21:40

Bellough Galway Road Bus Stop 455461 08:06 12:21 17:16 21:41

Annesfield Woods Galway Road Bus Stop 500141 08:07 12:22 17:17 21:42

Iona Park Galway Road Bus Stop 455791 08:08 12:23 17:18 21:43

Luan Gallery Elliot Road 455801 08:10 12:25 17:20 21:45

Northgate Street Opposite Shop (Lennons) 455491 08:12 12:27 17:22 21:47

Athlone Station Outside Bus Station 991001 08:14 12:29 17:24 21:49

Day: Monday to Sunday/Public Holidays

Email: galway@locallink.ie
Tel: 091 842 384
Online: www.locallinkgalway.ie
Office hours:
Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

Operated by:
TFI Local Link Galway
Unit 5, 
61 Main Street
Loughrea,
Co. Galway

TFI Local Link fares include single, return, 
young adult and child fares.
Cash is accepted and Free Travel Pass holders 
and children under 5 years travel for free. 
For more information on fares. please visit: 
transportforireland.ie/fares/bus-fares  
or call TFI Local Link Galway.

Our vehicles are wheelchair accessible
Please pre-book the day before travel

Ask your driver or other staff member for 
assistance

@localllinkgalway

You can use the TFI Go app or the TFI Leap 
Card to pay for your ticket. For further details, 
visit: transportforireland.ie

Information correct at time of print: July 2025
A Sunday timetable will operate on all other public holidays.

This service does not run on Christmas Day

For more information

Full information on all available journeys and
connections are on the National Journey Planner at:  
www.transportforireland.ie


